
L’ANSE CREUSE

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

2024 BOND 
Procurement Update



BOND UPDATE|  Current Bid Schedule

▪ Design Complete  1-27-25

▪ Advertisement to Bid

▪ Pre-Bid Meeting

▪ Bid Opening

▪ Post Bid Interviews

▪ Bid Tabs & Award Letter 

▪ Subcommittee Review

▪ Award of Contracts

LCHS & LCHSN
Ballfields & Courts

LCHS & LCHSN 
Pool Mechanical Units

2-17-25 4-25-25

2-24-25 5-5-25

3-4-25 5-12-25

3-11-25 5-22-25

3-12 to 3-21 5-23 to 5-27

3-24-25 6-2-25

3-31-25 6-9-25

3-31-25 6-9-25



BOND UPDATE|  Construction Updates

▪ Flooring Contract Issued

▪ Classroom flooring is being fabricated

▪ Corridor work on nights

▪ Demo commenced at Lobbestael

▪ Movers being vetted for summer work

▪ funded via General Conditions budget

Flooring Replacement at Lobbestael, Tenniswood, & Yacks

Lobbestael Gym Wing Corridor Floor Demo



2024 Bond Program

Bond Projects Update

March 10, 2025



L’Anse Creuse Public Schools – 2024 Bond Program 3/10/2025

L’Anse Creuse High School and L’Anse Creuse North

Out For Bid! 

Bids due on 3/13/2025

Athletic Field Upgrades



L’Anse Creuse Public Schools – 2024 Bond Program 3/10/2025

L’Anse Creuse High School Baseball

Before After



L’Anse Creuse Public Schools – 2024 Bond Program 3/10/2025

L’Anse Creuse High School Baseball



L’Anse Creuse Public Schools – 2024 Bond Program 3/10/2025

L’Anse Creuse High School Baseball



L’Anse Creuse Public Schools – 2024 Bond Program 3/10/2025

L’Anse Creuse High School Softball

Before After



L’Anse Creuse Public Schools – 2024 Bond Program 3/10/2025

L’Anse Creuse High School Softball



L’Anse Creuse Public Schools – 2024 Bond Program 3/10/2025

L’Anse Creuse High School Softball



L’Anse Creuse Public Schools – 2024 Bond Program 3/10/2025

High School North Baseball

Before After



L’Anse Creuse Public Schools – 2024 Bond Program 3/10/2025

High School North Baseball



L’Anse Creuse Public Schools – 2024 Bond Program 3/10/2025

High School North Baseball



L’Anse Creuse Public Schools – 2024 Bond Program 3/10/2025

High School North Softball

Before After



L’Anse Creuse Public Schools – 2024 Bond Program 3/10/2025

High School North Softball



L’Anse Creuse Public Schools – 2024 Bond Program 3/10/2025

High School North Softball



L’Anse Creuse Public Schools – 2024 Bond Program 3/10/2025

Bid Pack 25-06A and 25-06B

Carkenord Elementary School

Middle School East Middle School Central

Higgins Elementary School 



L’Anse Creuse Public Schools – 2024 Bond Program 3/10/2025

General Scope List

Exterior Scope:

- Replace select gutters and down spouts

- Replace exterior masonry

- Replace exterior lintels 

- Upgrade select exterior glazing

- Replace select exterior envelope materials

- Reroute roof overflow drainage

- Replace EIFS with metal panels

- Replace select exterior doors (high priority)

- Lighting – Upgrade building exterior lighting

Interior Scope: 

- Replace interior openings

- Replace drywall partitions and paint due to construction

- Replace casework (countertops and hardware)

- Replace select ceilings 

- Replace carpet

- Replace VCT flooring

- Replace Arch trim out / specialties

- Renovate space for emerging programs

- Plumbing updates (Replace water heater, pump, water bottle 

filler, grease trap, valves)

- HVAC Updates (Replace rooftop units and classroom units, 

valves, pumps, piping, replace MDF/IDF air conditioning)

- Upgrade temperature controls

- Electrical – Upgrade to support tech and System Updates 

(Priority 1)

*Scope varies per building



L’Anse Creuse Public Schools – 2024 Bond Program 3/10/2025

Pavement Replacement Project

Project Status: 

• Bids received 2/18/2025

• Post bid interviews held the week of 2/21/2025

• Award recommendation at 3/10/2025 Board Meeting

Contractor: True North Asphalt 

Base Bid: $268,732 

Contingency: $40,000

Total Recommendation: $308,732



L’Anse Creuse Public Schools – 2024 Bond Program 3/10/2025

L’Anse Creuse High School and L’Anse Creuse North

Project Status: 

• Bids received 3/5/2025

• Post bid interviews will be held the week of 3/10/2025

• Award recommendation at 3/31/2025 Board Meeting 

Pool Filtration Updates



L’Anse Creuse Public Schools – 2024 Bond Program 3/10/2025

Thank You!


